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MODEL:SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/
SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model Inlet
Connection

Outlet
Connection

With
Padlock

Bury Depth
(sggest)

SHYH01NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH

No

12 inch
G 3/4 in G 3/4 in

SHYH02NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
24 inch

G 3/4 in G 3/4 in

SHYH03NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
36 inch

G 3/4 in G 3/4 in

SHYH04NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
48 inch

G 3/4 in G 3/4 in

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH

Yes

12 inch
G 3/4 in G 3/4 in

SHYH03NL-H
3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH

36 inch
G 3/4 in G 3/4 in

SHYH04NL-H
3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH

48 inch
G 3/4 in G 3/4 in
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PADLOCK

handle can be padlocked by inserting padlock into holes provided in handle
and head.

HOWA FROST-PROOF HYDRANT WORKS

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the
handle loop stops water
loss from vandals and
livestock.

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
hydrant has no water
above the frost line. It can
not freeze, and is ready for
the next time you need
water.
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INSTALLATION
1. Dig hole for hydrant approximately 2 feet in diameter and 1 foot deeper
than the bury depth.
2. Flush piping before connecting the hydrant to clear any gravel or other
debris that may have collected in the piping during its installation and
assembly. If not flushed out of the piping, this debris may jam the
hydrant mechanism or clog the flow ports.
3. Make the pipe connection but do not bury the hydrant yet. Operate the
hydrant to be sure it is operating properly and the piping connections
are not leaking. Open and close the hydrant and check the flow and
drainage. If leakage continues from the drain port see “adjustment
procedure”.
4. Fill the hole around and below the hydrant with medium size gravel.
This will provide a drain field for the hydrant. Without a drain field, the
hydrant will not empty itself, and it will freeze in cold weather. This will
cause damage to the hydrant and result in loss of water and possible
flooding damage.

ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE
1. Turn water supply off!
2. Open hydrant to relieve pressure.
3. Close hydrant and loosen set screw.
4. Push brass rod down as far as it will go (by hand) to be sure that the
plunger is touching the seat.
5. Move handle open approximately 30 degrees from closed position.
6. Tighten setscrew snugly.
7. Turn water supply on.
8. Operate hydrant and make sure the hydrant is shutting off properly and
flowing properly.
9. If hydrant still does not shut off, repeat steps 1 thru 8.
10.Flow water through hydrant and close completely to check for proper
drainage by:
a.Listening for water draining down the pipe; or
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b.Putting your hand over the hose connection to feel for a vacuum; if
hydrant does not drain, see step 11.
11.To clear drain hole blockage, close off hydrant spout by using hose cap
or by attaching and kinking a hose. Open and close hydrant to allow
water pressure to clear blockage.
Repeat set 10 to verify proper drainage. If hydrant still does not drain,
repeat steps 1 thru 10 to fully uncover drain hole.
CAUTION: Do not try to adjust all at once or you may over adjust and
cause damage to the plunger. For this reason,adjust in small increments.

HYDRANT TIPS
 Never leave a hose attached to hydrant after use. This will prevent the

hydrant from draining properly and will cause the hydrant to freeze.
 If the hydrant is to be installed inside a barn or other structure, or if it is

installed in asphalt or concrete such as a driveway, connect a 1/8”
drain pipe or tube to the drain port and dig a remote drain field outside
the structure for the drain pipe to empty into, Without this remote
piping and drain field, the water from the hydrant drainage will
percolate up to the surface around or near the hydrant and will
damage the flooring or cause muddy areas in stalls or walkways.

 Water pressure to the hydrant should be regulated no more than 80psi.
Higher pressures will accelerate wear and may cause leakage that will
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saturate the ground and drain field and prevent the hydrant from
draining. If the hydrant is not allowed to drain, it can freeze and cause
damage to itself and cause flooding and loss of water. High pressure
will also cause you to have to replace parts and adjust the hydrant
frequently. A normal operating pressure should be 20 to 40 psi.

 Saturated ground in the hydrant drain field can prevent the hydrant
from draining and may result in freezing. If the area where your
hydrant is located is low lying or has a tendency to have standing
water, a larger drain field or pit may be required to provide proper
drainage.

 Vacuum breakers are required by code in most states.
 This product cannot be used as a drinking water faucet.



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







FROSTSICHERER HOFHYDRAN
MODELL: SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/

SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H
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MODELL:
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

PRODUKTPARAMETER

Modell Einlass
Verbindung

Auslassansc
hluss

Mit
Vorhängesc

hloss

Vergrabungstiefe
( Vorschlag )

SHYH01NL

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH

NEIN

12 Zoll
G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH
24 Zoll

G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH
36 Zoll

G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH
48 Zoll

G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH

Ja

12 Zoll
G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll

SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH
36 Zoll

G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 Zoll NPT 3/4 in NH
48 Zoll

G 3/4 Zoll G 3/4 Zoll



3

VORHÄNGESCHLOSS

Der Griff kann mit einem Vorhängeschloss gesichert werden, indem man
ein Vorhängeschloss in die dafür vorgesehenen Löcher im Griff und Kopf
einführt .

SO FUNKTIONIERT EIN FROSTSICHERER HYDRANT

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the
handle loop stops water
loss from vandals and
livestock.

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
hydrant has no water
above the frost line. It can
not freeze, and is ready for
the next time you need
water.
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INSTALLATION
1. Graben Sie für den Hydranten ein Loch mit einem Durchmesser von
etwa 2 Fuß und einer Tiefe von 1 Fuß als die Vergrabungstiefe.
2. Spülen Sie die Rohrleitungen vor dem Anschluss des Hydranten, um
Kies oder andere Ablagerungen zu entfernen, die sich während der
Installation und Montage in den Rohrleitungen angesammelt haben
könnten. Wenn diese Ablagerungen nicht aus den Rohrleitungen gespült
werden, können sie die
Hydrantenmechanismus oder Verstopfung der Durchflussöffnungen.
3. Stellen Sie den Rohranschluss her, vergraben Sie den Hydranten jedoch
noch nicht. Bedienen Sie den Hydranten, um sicherzustellen, dass er
ordnungsgemäß funktioniert und die Rohrverbindungen dicht sind. Öffnen
und schließen Sie den Hydranten und prüfen Sie Durchfluss und Abfluss.
Wenn weiterhin Leckagen am Abflussanschluss auftreten, siehe
„Einstellung
Verfahren".
4. Füllen Sie das Loch um und unter dem Hydranten mit mittelgroßem
Kies.
Dadurch wird ein Abflussfeld für den Hydranten geschaffen. Ohne ein
Abflussfeld kann sich der Hydrant nicht selbst entleeren und friert bei
kaltem Wetter ein. Dies führt zu Schäden am Hydranten, Wasserverlust
und möglichen Überschwemmungsschäden.

EINSTELLVORGANG
1. Wasserzufuhr abstellen!
2. Öffnen Sie den Hydranten, um den Druck abzulassen.
3. Hydranten schließen und Stellschraube lösen.
4. Drücken Sie die Messingstange so weit wie möglich nach unten (mit der
Hand), um sicherzustellen, dass der Kolben den Sitz berührt.
5. Öffnen Sie den Griff um etwa 30 Grad aus der geschlossenen Position.
6. Ziehen Sie die Stellschraube fest an.
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7. Wasserzufuhr aufdrehen.
8. Hydranten bedienen und sicherstellen, dass der Hydrant
ordnungsgemäß abschaltet und
richtig fließen.
9. Wenn der Hydrant immer noch nicht abschaltet, wiederholen Sie die
Schritte 1 bis 8.
10.Wasser durch den Hydranten fließen lassen und vollständig schließen,
um die ordnungsgemäße
Entwässerung durch:
a.Achten Sie darauf, ob Wasser durch das Rohr fließt; oder
b. Legen Sie Ihre Hand über den Schlauchanschluss, um zu fühlen, ob ein
Vakuum vorhanden ist. Wenn der Hydrant nicht abläuft, siehe Schritt 11.
11.Um eine Verstopfung des Abflusslochs zu beseitigen, schließen Sie den
Hydrantenauslauf mit einer Schlauchkappe oder indem Sie einen Schlauch
anbringen und knicken. Öffnen und schließen Sie den Hydranten, um
Wasserdruck, um die Verstopfung zu beseitigen.
Wiederholen Sie den 10. Schritt, um die ordnungsgemäße Entwässerung
zu überprüfen. Wenn der Hydrant immer noch nicht entwässert,
Wiederholen Sie die Schritte 1 bis 10, um das Abflussloch vollständig
freizulegen.
VORSICHT: Versuchen Sie nicht, alles auf einmal einzustellen, da Sie
sonst möglicherweise zu viel einstellen und
kann den Kolben beschädigen. Nehmen Sie deshalb die Einstellung in
kleinen Schritten vor.
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HYDRANT-TIPPS
 Lassen Sie den Schlauch nach Gebrauch niemals am Hydranten

angeschlossen. Dies verhindert, dass Dadurch kann das Wasser am
Hydranten nicht richtig ablaufen und er friert ein.

 Wenn der Hydrant in einer Scheune oder einem anderen Gebäude
installiert werden soll oder wenn er in Asphalt oder Beton, wie z. B.
einer Auffahrt, installiert wird, schließen Sie ein 1/8"-Abflussrohr oder
-schlauch an den Abflussanschluss an und graben Sie ein entferntes
Abflussfeld außerhalb des Struktur, in die das Abflussrohr mündet.
Ohne diese entfernte Rohrleitung und im Abflussfeld sickert das
Wasser aus der Hydrantenentwässerung an die Oberfläche um den
Hydranten herum oder in dessen Nähe und beschädigt den
Bodenbelag oder verursacht schlammige Bereiche in Ställen oder auf
Gehwegen.

 Der Wasserdruck zum Hydranten sollte auf nicht mehr als 80 psi
geregelt werden. Höhere Drücke beschleunigen den Verschleiß und
können zu Leckagen führen, die den Boden und das Drainagefeld
durchnässen und den Hydranten daran hindern, Entleerung. Wenn der
Hydrant nicht entleert werden kann, kann er einfrieren und sich selbst
beschädigen und Überschwemmungen und Wasserverlust
verursachen. Hoher Druck führt auch dazu, dass Sie Teile
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austauschen und den Hydranten einstellen müssen häufig. Der
normale Betriebsdruck sollte 20 bis 40 psi betragen.

 Gesättigter Boden im Hydrantenabflussfeld kann den Hydranten
verhindern vom Abfließen und kann zum Einfrieren führen. Wenn der
Bereich, in dem sich Ihr Hydrant befindet, tief liegt oder die Tendenz
besteht, stehendes Wasser zu haben, a Für eine ordnungsgemäße
Entwässerung ist möglicherweise ein größeres Drainagefeld oder eine
größere Grube erforderlich.

 In den meisten Staaten sind Vakuumunterbrecher gesetzlich
vorgeschrieben.

 Dieses Produkt kann nicht als Trinkwasserhahn verwendet werden.



Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







HYDRAN DE JARDIN ANTIGEL
MODÈLE : SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/

SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H
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MODÈLE :
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous
informer ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de
notre produit.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT

Modèle Entrée
Connexion

Connexion de
sortie

Avec
cadenas

Profondeur d'
enfouissement

(suggest)

SHYH01NL

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire

Non

12 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire 24 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire 36 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire 48 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire Oui 12 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po
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SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire 36 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 po NPT
3/4 dans le

New
Hampshire 48 pouces

G 3/4 po G 3/4 po

CADENAS

la poignée peut être cadenassée en insérant le cadenas dans les trous
prévus dans la poignée et la tête .

COMMENT FONCTIONNE UNE BORNE D'INCENDIE ANTIGEL

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
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INSTALLATION
1. Creusez un trou pour la borne-fontaine d'environ 2 pieds de diamètre et
1 pied plus profond que la profondeur d'enfouissement.
2. Purger la tuyauterie avant de raccorder la borne-fontaine afin d'éliminer
tout gravier ou autre débris qui aurait pu s'y accumuler lors de l'installation
et du montage. S'ils ne sont pas vidés, ces débris pourraient obstruer la
canalisation.
mécanisme de bouche d'incendie ou obstruer les orifices d'écoulement.
3. Raccordez la conduite, mais n'enfouissez pas encore la borne.
Actionnez la borne pour vous assurer de son bon fonctionnement et de
l'absence de fuites au niveau des raccords. Ouvrez et fermez la borne et
vérifiez le débit et l'évacuation. Si la fuite persiste au niveau de l'orifice
d'évacuation, consultez la section « Réglage ».
procédure".
4. Remplissez le trou autour et en dessous de la borne-fontaine avec du
gravier de taille moyenne.
Cela constituera un champ d'épuration pour la borne-fontaine. Sans
champ d'épuration, la borne-fontaine ne se videra pas d'elle-même et
gèlera par temps froid. Cela l'endommagera et entraînera une perte d'eau
et un risque d'inondation.



6

PROCÉDURE DE RÉGLAGE
1. Coupez l’alimentation en eau !
2. Ouvrez la bouche d’incendie pour relâcher la pression.
3. Fermez la bouche d’incendie et desserrez la vis de réglage.
4. Poussez la tige en laiton vers le bas aussi loin que possible (à la main)
pour vous assurer que le piston touche le siège.
5. Déplacez la poignée vers l'avant d'environ 30 degrés par rapport à la
position fermée.
6. Serrez fermement la vis de réglage.
7. Ouvrez l’alimentation en eau.
8. Actionnez la bouche d'incendie et assurez-vous qu'elle se ferme
correctement et
coule correctement.
9. Si la borne d’incendie ne s’arrête toujours pas, répétez les étapes 1 à 8.
10. Faites couler l'eau à travers la bouche d'incendie et fermez-la
complètement pour vérifier son bon fonctionnement.
drainage par :
a. Écouter l'eau s'écouler dans le tuyau ; ou
b. Placez votre main sur le raccord du tuyau pour détecter un vide ; si la
bouche d’incendie ne se vide pas, reportez-vous à l’étape 11.
11. Pour déboucher un trou de drainage, fermez le bec de la borne
d'incendie à l'aide d'un bouchon ou en attachant et en coudant un tuyau.
Ouvrez et fermez la borne d'incendie pour permettre
pression de l'eau pour éliminer le blocage.
Répétez la série 10 pour vérifier le bon drainage. Si la borne ne se vide
toujours pas,
répétez les étapes 1 à 10 pour découvrir complètement le trou de
drainage.
ATTENTION : N'essayez pas de tout régler en même temps, vous
risqueriez de trop régler et
endommager le piston. Pour cette raison, ajustez-le par petits incréments.
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CONSEILS POUR LES BORNES D'INCENDIE
 Ne laissez jamais un tuyau attaché à une borne d'incendie après

utilisation. Cela empêchera empêchera la borne d'incendie de se vider
correctement et provoquera le gel de la borne.

 Si la borne d'incendie doit être installée à l'intérieur d'une grange ou
d'une autre structure, ou si elle est installée dans de l'asphalte ou du
béton comme une allée, connectez un tuyau ou un tube de drainage
de 1/8 po à l'orifice de drainage et creusez un champ de drainage
éloigné à l'extérieur de la structure pour que le tuyau d'évacuation se
vide, sans cette tuyauterie distante et le champ de drainage, l'eau
provenant du drainage de la bouche d'incendie s'infiltrera jusqu'à la
surface autour ou à proximité de la bouche d'incendie et
endommagera le sol ou provoquera des zones boueuses dans les
stalles ou les allées.

 La pression de l'eau vers la borne d'incendie ne doit pas être régulée à
plus de 80 psi. Des pressions plus élevées accéléreront l'usure et
peuvent provoquer des fuites qui satureront le sol et le champ de
drainage et empêcheront la bouche d'incendie de fonctionner. Vidange.
Si la borne d'incendie ne se vide pas, elle risque de geler et de
s'endommager, provoquant ainsi des inondations et des pertes d'eau.
Une pression élevée peut également nécessiter le remplacement de
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pièces et le réglage de la borne. fréquemment. Une pression de
fonctionnement normale doit être de 20 à 40 psi.

 Un sol saturé dans le champ de drainage de la borne d'incendie peut
empêcher la borne d'incendie de s'écouler et peut entraîner le gel. Si
la zone où se trouve votre borne d'incendie est basse ou a tendance à
contenir de l'eau stagnante, une un champ de drainage ou une fosse
plus grand peut être nécessaire pour assurer un drainage adéquat.

 Les disjoncteurs à vide sont exigés par le code dans la plupart des
États.

 Ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé comme robinet d’eau potable.



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







HYDRAN ODPORNY NA MROZ
MODELE: SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/

SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H
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MODELE:
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Model Wlot
Połączenie

Podłączenie
wylotowe Z kłódką

Głębokość
zakopana
( sggest)

SHYH01NL

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH

NIE

12 cali
G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH
24 cale

G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH
36 cali

G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH
48 cali

G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH

Tak

12 cali
G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH
36 cali

G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 cala
NPT

3/4 w NH 48 cali
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G 3/4 cala G 3/4 cala

KŁÓDKA

Uchwyt można zablokować kłódką wkładając kłódkę w otwory znajdujące
się w uchwycie i głowicy .

JAK DZIAŁA HYDRANT MROZOSZCZELNY

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the
handle loop stops water
loss from vandals and
livestock.

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
hydrant has no water
above the frost line. It can
not freeze, and is ready for
the next time you need
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INSTALACJA
1. Wykop dół pod hydrant o średnicy około 2 stóp i głębszy o 1 stopę od
głębokości zakopania.
2. Przepłucz rury przed podłączeniem hydrantu, aby usunąć żwir i inne
zanieczyszczenia, które mogły nagromadzić się w rurach podczas
instalacji i montażu. Jeśli nie zostaną one wypłukane z rur,
zanieczyszczenia te mogą je zablokować.
mechanizm hydrantu lub zatkać otwory przepływowe.
3. Wykonaj podłączenie rur, ale nie zakopuj jeszcze hydrantu. Uruchom
hydrant, aby upewnić się, że działa prawidłowo i połączenia rurowe nie
przeciekają. Otwórz i zamknij hydrant, a następnie sprawdź przepływ i
odpływ. Jeśli wyciek z portu spustowego nadal występuje, patrz
„Regulacja”.
procedura".
4. Wypełnij otwór wokół i pod hydrantem żwirem średniej wielkości.
Zapewni to pole drenażowe dla hydrantu. Bez pola drenażowego hydrant
nie opróżni się sam i zamarznie w chłodne dni. Spowoduje to uszkodzenie
hydrantu, utratę wody i ewentualne szkody spowodowane zalaniem.

PROCEDURA REGULACJI
1. Wyłącz dopływ wody!
2. Otwórz hydrant, aby uwolnić ciśnienie.
3. Zamknij hydrant i poluzuj śrubę ustalającą.
4. Wciśnij pręt mosiężny do końca (ręcznie), aby upewnić się, że tłok
dotyka gniazda.
5. Przesuń klamkę w położenie otwarte o około 30 stopni od pozycji
zamkniętej.
6. Dokręć śrubę ustalającą.
7. Otwórz dopływ wody.
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8. Uruchom hydrant i upewnij się, że hydrant jest prawidłowo zamykany i
płynąc prawidłowo.
9. Jeśli hydrant nadal nie zostanie zamknięty, powtórz kroki od 1 do 8.
10. Przepuść wodę przez hydrant i zamknij go całkowicie, aby sprawdzić,
czy przepływ jest prawidłowy.
drenaż poprzez:
a. Nasłuchiwanie odgłosów spływania wody rurą; lub
b. Przyłóż dłoń do przyłącza węża, aby sprawdzić, czy jest podciśnienie;
jeśli hydrant nie jest odprowadzany, zobacz krok 11.
11. Aby udrożnić otwór spustowy, zamknij wylewkę hydrantu za pomocą
zatyczki węża lub podłączając i zaginając wąż. Otwórz i zamknij hydrant,
aby umożliwić
ciśnienie wody w celu usunięcia blokady.
Powtórz zestaw 10, aby sprawdzić, czy hydrant nadal nie odprowadza
wody. Jeśli hydrant nadal nie odprowadza wody,
powtórz kroki od 1 do 10, aby całkowicie odsłonić otwór spustowy.
UWAGA: Nie próbuj regulować wszystkiego na raz, ponieważ może to
spowodować przeregulowanie i
Może to spowodować uszkodzenie tłoka. Z tego powodu należy regulować
go stopniowo.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE HYDRANTÓW
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 Nigdy nie zostawiaj węża podłączonego do hydrantu po użyciu.
Zapobiegnie to uniemożliwi prawidłowe opróżnianie hydrantu i
spowoduje jego zamarznięcie.

 Jeżeli hydrant ma być zainstalowany wewnątrz stodoły lub innej
konstrukcji albo jeżeli jest zainstalowany w asfalcie lub betonie, np.
podjeździe, należy podłączyć rurę spustową o średnicy 1/8” do portu
spustowego i wykopać odległe pole drenażowe poza konstrukcja do
opróżniania rury spustowej, bez tej zdalnej rury i pola drenażowego,
woda z drenażu hydrantu będzie przesiąkać na powierzchnię wokół
lub w pobliżu hydrantu i może uszkodzić podłogę lub spowodować
powstanie błotnistych miejsc w boksach lub przejściach.

 Ciśnienie wody w hydrancie nie powinno przekraczać 80 psi. Wyższe
ciśnienie przyspieszy zużycie i może spowodować wyciek, który
nasyci grunt i pole drenażowe, uniemożliwiając prawidłowe działanie
hydrantu. Odwodnienie. Jeśli hydrant nie zostanie opróżniony, może
zamarznąć i uszkodzić się, powodując zalanie i utratę wody. Wysokie
ciśnienie może również spowodować konieczność wymiany części i
regulacji hydrantu. często. Normalne ciśnienie robocze powinno
wynosić od 20 do 40 psi.

 Nasycony grunt w polu odpływowym hydrantu może uniemożliwić jego
działanie. z odpływu i może spowodować zamarznięcie. Jeśli obszar,
w którym znajduje się hydrant, jest nisko położony lub ma tendencję
do gromadzenia się wody, Aby zapewnić odpowiedni drenaż,
konieczne może być zastosowanie większego pola drenażowego lub
wykopu.

 W większości stanów przepisy wymagają stosowania wyłączników
próżniowych.

 Produktu tego nie należy używać jako kranu do wody pitnej.
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VORSTBESTENDIGE TUINHYDRAAN
MODEL: SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/

SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H





1

MODEL:
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

PRODUCTPARAMETERS

Model Inlaat
Verbinding

Uitlaatverbin
ding

Met
hangslot

Begraafdiepte
( sggest )

SHYH01NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH

Nee

12 inch
G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
24 inch

G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
36 inch

G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
48 inch

G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH

Ja

12 inch
G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch

SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
36 inch

G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 in NPT 3/4 in NH
48 inch

G 3/4 inch G 3/4 inch
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HANGSLOT

De handgreep kan worden afgesloten met een hangslot door het hangslot
in de daarvoor bestemde gaten in de handgreep en de kop te steken .

HOE EEN VORSTBESTENDIGE HYDRANT WERKT

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the
handle loop stops water
loss from vandals and
livestock.

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
hydrant has no water
above the frost line. It can
not freeze, and is ready for
the next time you need
water.
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INSTALLATIE
1. Graaf een gat voor de brandkraan met een diameter van ongeveer 60
cm en 30 cm dieper dan de begraafdiepte.
2. Spoel de leidingen door voordat u de brandkraan aansluit om grind of
ander vuil te verwijderen dat zich tijdens de installatie en montage in de
leidingen heeft verzameld. Als dit vuil niet uit de leidingen wordt gespoeld,
kan de brandkraan vastlopen.
brandkraanmechanisme beschadigen of de stroompoorten verstoppen.
3. Sluit de leiding aan, maar begraaf de brandkraan nog niet. Bedien de
brandkraan om er zeker van te zijn dat deze goed werkt en dat de
leidingaansluitingen niet lekken. Open en sluit de brandkraan en controleer
de doorstroming en afvoer. Als de lekkage via de afvoeropening aanhoudt,
zie "Afstellen".
procedure".
4. Vul het gat rond en onder de brandkraan met middelgroot grind.
Dit creëert een drainageveld voor de brandkraan. Zonder drainageveld zal
de brandkraan zichzelf niet leeg laten lopen en zal deze bij koud weer
bevriezen. Dit zal schade aan de brandkraan veroorzaken, met
waterverlies en mogelijke waterschade tot gevolg.

AANPASSINGSPROCEDURE
1. Draai de watertoevoer dicht!
2. Open de brandkraan om de druk te verlichten.
3. Sluit de brandkraan en draai de stelschroef los.
4. Duw de messing staaf met de hand zo ver mogelijk naar beneden om er
zeker van te zijn dat de zuiger de zitting raakt.
5. Beweeg de hendel ongeveer 30 graden open vanuit de gesloten positie.
6. Draai de stelschroef goed vast.
7. Draai de watertoevoer open.
8. Bedien de brandkraan en zorg ervoor dat de brandkraan goed afsluit en
goed doorstromen.
9. Als de brandkraan nog steeds niet afsluit, herhaal dan stap 1 tot en met
8.
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10. Laat water door de brandkraan stromen en sluit deze volledig af om te
controleren of deze goed werkt.
drainage door:
a.Luisteren of er water door de leiding stroomt; of
b. Plaats uw hand op de slangaansluiting om te voelen of er een vacuüm is.
Als de brandkraan niet leegloopt, zie stap 11.
11. Om de verstopping in de afvoer te verhelpen, sluit u de brandkraan af
met een slangdop of door een slang te bevestigen en te knikken. Open en
sluit de brandkraan om de afvoer te laten leeglopen.
waterdruk om de verstopping te verhelpen.
Herhaal set 10 om de juiste afwatering te controleren. Als de brandkraan
nog steeds niet leegloopt,
Herhaal stap 1 tot en met 10 om het afvoergat volledig vrij te maken.
LET OP: Probeer niet alles in één keer aan te passen, anders bestaat het
risico dat u te veel aanpast en
Schade aan de zuiger veroorzaken. Pas daarom de zuiger in kleine stapjes
aan.

HYDRANT TIPS
 Laat een slang na gebruik nooit aan de brandkraan zitten. Dit

voorkomt dat de brandslang brandkraan niet goed kan leeglopen en
ervoor kan zorgen dat de brandkraan bevriest.
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 Als de brandkraan in een schuur of een ander bouwwerk moet worden
geïnstalleerd, of als deze in asfalt of beton wordt geïnstalleerd, zoals
een oprit, sluit dan een afvoerbuis of -buis van 1/8 inch aan op de
afvoerpoort en graaf een afgelegen afvoerveld buiten de constructie
voor de afvoerbuis om in te ledigen, Zonder deze afgelegen leiding en
het afvoerveld, zal het water uit de brandkraanafvoer naar de
oppervlakte rond of in de buurt van de brandkraan sijpelen en de vloer
beschadigen of modderige plekken in stallen of looppaden
veroorzaken.

 De waterdruk naar de brandkraan mag niet hoger zijn dan 80 psi.
Hogere druk zal de slijtage versnellen en kan lekkage veroorzaken
waardoor de grond en het drainageveld verzadigd raken en de
brandkraan niet meer kan werken. Aftappen. Als de brandkraan niet
kan leeglopen, kan deze bevriezen en zichzelf beschadigen, met
overstromingen en waterverlies tot gevolg. Hoge druk zorgt er ook
voor dat u onderdelen moet vervangen en de brandkraan moet
afstellen. regelmatig. Een normale werkdruk moet 20 tot 40 psi zijn.

 Verzadigde grond in het afvoergebied van de brandkraan kan
voorkomen dat de brandkraan kan wegstromen en kan bevriezing
veroorzaken. Als het gebied waar uw brandkraan zich bevindt laag ligt
of de neiging heeft om stilstaand water te hebben, Voor een goede
afwatering is mogelijk een groter drainageveld of een grotere put
nodig.

 In de meeste staten zijn vacuümbrekers wettelijk verplicht.
 Dit product kan niet als drinkwaterkraan worden gebruikt.
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HIDRAN DE PATIO A PRUEBA DE
HELADAS

MODELO: SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/
SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H
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MODELO:
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos
disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones
tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Modelo Entrada
Conexión

Conexión de
salida

Con
candado

Enterrar en
profundidad
(sggest)

SHYH01NL

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH

No

12 pulgadas
G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH
24 pulgadas

G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH
36 pulgadas

G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH
48 pulgadas

G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH

Sí

12 pulgadas
G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH
36 pulgadas

G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 pulg.
NPT

3/4 pulg . NH 48 pulgadas
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G 3/4 pulg. G 3/4 pulg.

CANDADO

El mango se puede cerrar con candado insertando el candado en los
orificios provistos en el mango y en la cabeza .

CÓMO FUNCIONA UN HIDRANTE ANTIHIELO

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the
handle loop stops water
loss from vandals and
livestock.

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
hydrant has no water
above the frost line. It can
not freeze, and is ready for
the next time you need
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INSTALACIÓN
1. Cave un hoyo para el hidrante de aproximadamente 2 pies de diámetro
y 1 pie más profundo que la profundidad del entierro.
2. Limpie la tubería antes de conectar el hidrante para eliminar la grava u
otros residuos que se hayan acumulado durante la instalación y el montaje.
Si no se limpian, estos residuos pueden obstruir la tubería.
mecanismo del hidrante u obstruir los puertos de flujo.
3. Conecte la tubería, pero no entierre aún el hidrante. Opere el hidrante
para asegurarse de que funcione correctamente y de que las conexiones
de la tubería no presenten fugas. Abra y cierre el hidrante y compruebe el
flujo y el drenaje. Si la fuga persiste por el puerto de drenaje, consulte la
sección "Ajuste".
procedimiento".
4. Rellene el agujero alrededor y debajo del hidrante con grava de tamaño
mediano.
Esto proporcionará un campo de drenaje para el hidrante. Sin un campo
de drenaje, el hidrante no se vaciará y se congelará en climas fríos. Esto
causará daños al hidrante y provocará pérdida de agua y posibles
inundaciones.

PROCEDIMIENTO DE AJUSTE
1. ¡Cierre el suministro de agua!
2. Abra el hidrante para aliviar la presión.
3. Cierre el hidrante y afloje el tornillo de fijación.
4. Empuje la varilla de latón hacia abajo hasta el tope (con la mano) para
asegurarse de que el émbolo toque el asiento.
5. Abra la manija aproximadamente 30 grados desde la posición cerrada.
6. Apriete firmemente el tornillo de fijación.
7. Abra el suministro de agua.
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8. Opere el hidrante y asegúrese de que se cierre correctamente y
fluyendo adecuadamente.
9. Si el hidrante aún no se apaga, repita los pasos 1 al 8.
10. Haga fluir agua a través del hidrante y ciérrelo completamente para
verificar que esté bien
drenaje por:
a.Escuchar si sale agua por la tubería; o
b. Coloque la mano sobre la conexión de la manguera para sentir si hay
vacío; si el hidrante no drena, consulte el paso 11.
11. Para desatascar el orificio de drenaje, cierre el surtidor del hidrante con
la tapa de la manguera o conectando y doblando una manguera. Abra y
cierre el hidrante para permitir...
Presión de agua para eliminar el bloqueo.
Repita el paso 10 para verificar el drenaje correcto. Si el hidrante sigue sin
drenar,
Repita los pasos 1 al 10 para descubrir completamente el orificio de
drenaje.
PRECAUCIÓN: No intente ajustar todo a la vez o podría ajustar
demasiado y
Podría dañar el émbolo. Por lo tanto, ajuste la presión poco a poco.

CONSEJOS PARA HIDRANTES
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 Nunca deje una manguera conectada a un hidrante después de usarla.
Esto evitará que... El hidrante no se drenará correctamente y se
congelará.

 Si el hidrante se va a instalar dentro de un granero u otra estructura, o
si se instala en asfalto u hormigón, como una entrada de vehículos,
conecte un tubo o tubería de drenaje de 1/8” al puerto de drenaje y
excave un campo de drenaje remoto fuera del Estructura para que la
tubería de drenaje se vacíe, sin esta tubería remota y el campo de
drenaje, el agua del drenaje del hidrante se filtrará hasta la superficie
alrededor o cerca del hidrante y dañará el piso o provocará áreas
lodosas en los puestos o pasillos.

 La presión del agua hacia el hidrante debe regularse a no más de 80
psi. Las presiones más altas acelerarán el desgaste y pueden causar
fugas que saturarán el suelo y el campo de drenaje e impedirán que el
hidrante funcione. Drenaje. Si no se permite el vaciado del hidrante,
puede congelarse y dañarse, además de causar inundaciones y
pérdidas de agua. La alta presión también obligará a reemplazar
piezas y ajustar el hidrante. con frecuencia. Una presión de
funcionamiento normal debe ser de 20 a 40 psi.

 El suelo saturado en el campo de drenaje del hidrante puede impedir
que el hidrante del drenaje y puede provocar congelación. Si el área
donde se encuentra su hidrante es baja o tiene tendencia a tener agua
estancada, un Es posible que se requiera un campo de drenaje más
grande o un pozo para proporcionar un drenaje adecuado.

 Los interruptores de vacío son requeridos por código en la mayoría de
los estados.

 Este producto no se puede utilizar como grifo de agua potable.
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IDRANTE DA GIARDINO ANTIGELO
MODELLO: SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/

SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H
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MODELLO:
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi più in
caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

Modello
Ingresso

Connession
e

Collegament
o di uscita

Con
lucchetto di B ury (sggest)

SHYH01NL

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire

NO

12 pollici
G 3/4 di
pollice

G 3/4 di pollice

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire

24 pollici
G 3/4 di
pollice

G 3/4 di pollice

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire

36 pollici
G 3/4 di
pollice

G 3/4 di pollice

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire

48 pollici
G 3/4 di
pollice

G 3/4 di pollice

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire

SÌ

12 pollici
G 3/4 di
pollice

G 3/4 di pollice

SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire 36 pollici

G 3/4 di G 3/4 di pollice
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pollice

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 di pollice
NPT

3/4 nel New
Hampshire

48 pollici
G 3/4 di
pollice

G 3/4 di pollice

LUCCHETTO

la maniglia può essere bloccata inserendo il lucchetto nei fori previsti sulla
maniglia e sulla testa .

COME FUNZIONA UN IDRANTE ANTIGELO

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
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INSTALLAZIONE
1. Scavare una buca per l'idrante di circa 2 piedi di diametro e 1 piede più
profonda della profondità di interro.
2. Lavare le tubazioni prima di collegare l'idrante per rimuovere eventuali
detriti o ghiaia che potrebbero essersi accumulati durante l'installazione e il
montaggio. Se non vengono lavati via, questi detriti potrebbero ostruire il
tubo.
meccanismo dell'idrante o intasare le porte di flusso.
3. Eseguire il collegamento delle tubazioni, ma non interrare ancora
l'idrante. Azionare l'idrante per assicurarsi che funzioni correttamente e
che i collegamenti delle tubazioni non presentino perdite. Aprire e chiudere
l'idrante e controllare il flusso e lo scarico. Se la perdita continua dalla
porta di scarico, vedere "Regolazione".
procedura".
4. Riempire il foro attorno e sotto l'idrante con ghiaia di medie dimensioni.
Ciò fornirà un campo di drenaggio per l'idrante. Senza un campo di
drenaggio, l'idrante non si svuoterà da solo e congelerà in caso di freddo.
Ciò causerà danni all'idrante, con conseguente perdita d'acqua e possibili
danni da allagamento.

PROCEDURA DI REGOLAZIONE
1. Chiudere l'erogazione dell'acqua!
2. Aprire l'idrante per scaricare la pressione.
3. Chiudere l'idrante e allentare la vite di fissaggio.
4. Spingere l'asta di ottone verso il basso il più possibile (a mano) per
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accertarsi che lo stantuffo tocchi la sede.
5. Spostare la maniglia verso l'esterno di circa 30 gradi rispetto alla
posizione chiusa.
6. Serrare saldamente la vite di fissaggio.
7. Aprire l'erogazione dell'acqua.
8. Azionare l'idrante e assicurarsi che l'idrante si chiuda correttamente e
scorre correttamente.
9. Se l'idrante continua a non chiudersi, ripetere i passaggi da 1 a 8.
10. Far scorrere l'acqua attraverso l'idrante e chiuderlo completamente per
verificare il corretto funzionamento
drenaggio tramite:
a. Ascoltare l'acqua che defluisce nel tubo; o
b. Mettere la mano sul raccordo del tubo flessibile per sentire se c'è vuoto;
se l'idrante non scarica, vedere il passaggio 11.
11. Per liberare il foro di scarico dall'ostruzione, chiudere il beccuccio
dell'idrante utilizzando il tappo del tubo flessibile o collegando e piegando
un tubo flessibile. Aprire e chiudere l'idrante per consentire
pressione dell'acqua per rimuovere l'ostruzione.
Ripetere la serie 10 per verificare il corretto drenaggio. Se l'idrante
continua a non drenarsi,
ripetere i passaggi da 1 a 10 per scoprire completamente il foro di scarico.
ATTENZIONE: non tentare di regolare tutto in una volta, altrimenti potresti
sovraregolarlo e
causare danni allo stantuffo. Per questo motivo, regolare con piccoli
incrementi.
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CONSIGLI PER IDRANTI
 Non lasciare mai un tubo attaccato all'idrante dopo l'uso. Ciò impedirà

l' l'idrante non drena correttamente e può congelarsi.
 Se l'idrante deve essere installato all'interno di un fienile o di un'altra

struttura, o se è installato in asfalto o cemento come un vialetto,
collegare un tubo o un tubo di scarico da 1/8" alla porta di scarico e
scavare un campo di drenaggio remoto all'esterno struttura in cui il
tubo di scarico si svuota, senza questa tubazione remota e nel campo
di drenaggio, l'acqua proveniente dal drenaggio dell'idrante si infiltrerà
in superficie attorno o in prossimità dell'idrante e danneggerà la
pavimentazione o causerà zone fangose nelle stalle o nei marciapiedi.

 La pressione dell'acqua all'idrante non deve superare gli 80 psi.
Pressioni più elevate accelerano l'usura e possono causare perdite
che satureranno il terreno e il campo di drenaggio e impediranno
all'idrante di Svuotamento. Se l'idrante non viene lasciato drenare, può
congelare e danneggiarsi, causando allagamenti e perdite d'acqua.
L'alta pressione comporterà anche la sostituzione di componenti e la
regolazione dell'idrante. frequentemente. Una pressione di esercizio
normale dovrebbe essere compresa tra 20 e 40 psi.

 Il terreno saturo nel campo di drenaggio dell'idrante può impedire
all'idrante dallo scarico e potrebbe causare il congelamento. Se l'area
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in cui si trova l'idrante è bassa o ha la tendenza ad avere acqua
stagnante, un Per garantire un drenaggio adeguato potrebbe essere
necessario un campo di drenaggio o una fossa più grandi.

 Nella maggior parte degli stati i codici impongono l'uso di interruttori
del vuoto.

 Questo prodotto non può essere utilizzato come rubinetto per l'acqua
potabile.



Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







FROSTSÄKER TRÄDGÅRDSHYDRAN
MODELL: SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/

SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03NL-H/SHYH04NL-H
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MODELL:
SHYH01NL/SHYH02NL/SHYH03NL/SHYH04NL/SHYH01NL-H/SHYH03
NL-H/SHYH04NL-H

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

FROST PROOF YARD
HYDRAN
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Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren
läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

PRODUKTPARAMETRAR

Modell Inlopp
Förbindelse

Uttagsanslut
ning

Med
hänglås

Begravningsdjup
( föreslag )

SHYH01NL

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire

Inga

12 tum
G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

SHYH0 2 NL

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire 24 tum

G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

SHYH0 3 NL

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire 36 tum

G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

SHYH0 4 NL

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire 48 tum

G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

SHYH01NL-H

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire

Ja

12 tum
G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

SHYH0 3
NL-H

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire 36 tum

G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

SHYH0 4
NL-H

3/4 tum NPT
3/4 i New
Hampshire

48 tum



3

G 3/4 tum G 3/4 tum

HÄNGLÅS

Handtaget kan låsas genom att sätta i hänglåset i hålen i handtaget och
huvudet .

HUR EN FROSTSÄKER BRANNPANNE FUNGERAR

Easy grip handle controls
an underground valve,
keeping water below the
frost line.

A bolt or padlock in the
handle loop stops water
loss from vandals and
livestock.

Ready to Use

Padlock
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Watering

Slowly lift the hydrant
handle to open the
underground valve to get
the water flow you want.

Just lower the handle to
close the underground
valve when you’re
finished.

Watering
Complete

Closing the underground
valve opens a small drain
hole. Water drains out of
the hydrant into the gravel
around the hydrant. Now
the
hydrant has no water
above the frost line. It can
not freeze, and is ready for
the next time you need
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INSTALLATION
1. Gräv ett hål för brandposten med en diameter på ungefär 60 cm och ett
djupare hål än nedgrävningsdjupet.
2. Spola rören innan brandposten ansluts för att rensa bort grus eller annat
skräp som kan ha samlats i rören under installation och montering. Om det
inte spolas ut ur rören kan detta skräp blockera dem.
brandpostmekanismen eller täppa till flödesportarna.
3. Anslut rören men gräv inte ner brandposten ännu. Kör brandposten för
att säkerställa att den fungerar korrekt och att röranslutningarna inte läcker.
Öppna och stäng brandposten och kontrollera flöde och dränering. Om
läckaget fortsätter från dräneringsporten, se "justering".
förfarande".
4. Fyll hålet runt och under brandposten med medelstort grus.
Detta kommer att skapa ett dräneringsfält för brandposten. Utan ett
dräneringsfält kommer brandposten inte att tömmas av sig själv och den
kommer att frysa i kallt väder. Detta kommer att orsaka skador på
brandposten och resultera i vattenförlust och eventuella
översvämningsskador.

JUSTERINGSPROCEDUR
1. Stäng av vattentillförseln!
2. Öppna brandposten för att avlasta trycket.
3. Stäng brandposten och lossa ställskruven.
4. Tryck ner mässingsstången så långt det går (för hand) för att säkerställa
att kolven nuddar sätet.
5. Flytta handtaget öppet cirka 30 grader från stängt läge.
6. Dra åt ställskruven ordentligt.
7. Slå på vattentillförseln.
8. Använd brandposten och se till att brandposten stängs av ordentligt.
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flyter ordentligt.
9. Om brandposten fortfarande inte stängs av, upprepa steg 1 till 8.
10. Låt vatten rinna genom brandposten och stäng den helt för att
kontrollera att den är korrekt
dränering genom:
a. Lyssna efter vatten som rinner ner i röret; eller
b. Lägg handen över slanganslutningen för att känna efter ett vakuum; om
brandposten inte töms, se steg 11.
11. För att rensa blockeringen av dräneringshålet, stäng av brandpostens
pip med hjälp av slanglocket eller genom att fästa och böja en slang.
Öppna och stäng brandposten för att tillåta
vattentryck för att åtgärda blockeringen.
Upprepa steg 10 för att kontrollera att dräneringen är korrekt. Om
brandposten fortfarande inte töms,
Upprepa steg 1 till 10 för att helt avtäcka dräneringshålet.
VARNING: Försök inte justera allt på en gång, annars kan du överjustera
och
orsaka skador på kolven. Justera därför i små steg.

BRANNBRANNSTIPS
 Lämna aldrig en slang ansluten till brandposten efter användning.

Detta förhindrar brandposten från att dräneras ordentligt och orsaka
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att brandposten fryser.
 Om brandposten ska installeras inuti en lada eller annan byggnad,

eller om den installeras i asfalt eller betong, såsom en uppfart, anslut
ett 3 mm dräneringsrör eller slang till dräneringsporten och gräv ett
avlägset dräneringsfält utanför. struktur för avloppsröret att tömmas i,
utan denna fjärrstyrda rörledning och dräneringsfältet, kommer vattnet
från brandpostens dränering att sippra upp till ytan runt eller nära
brandposten och skada golvet eller orsaka leriga områden i spiltor eller
gångvägar.

 Vattentrycket till brandposten bör regleras till högst 80 psi. Högre tryck
accelererar slitage och kan orsaka läckage som mättar marken och
dräneringsfältet och förhindrar att brandposten dränering. Om
brandposten inte tillåts tömmas kan den frysa och orsaka skador på
sig själv samt orsaka översvämning och vattenförlust. Högt tryck
kommer också att göra att du måste byta ut delar och justera
brandposten. ofta. Ett normalt driftstryck bör vara 20 till 40 psi.

 Mättad mark i brandpostens dräneringsfält kan förhindra att
brandposten från dränering och kan leda till frysning. Om området där
din brandpost är belägen är lågt belägen eller har en tendens att ha
stillastående vatten, en Större dräneringsfält eller grop kan krävas för
att ge korrekt dränering.

 Vakuumbrytare krävs enligt kod i de flesta stater.
 Denna produkt kan inte användas som dricksvattenkran.



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730
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YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






